
MEM Calendar  2nd Semester 2024, Year 1 (2024 intake)

Lecture Webinar
Assignment Recess, holiday [No IM/PM activity]
Assignment/Reflection due Final assignments due (IM/PM)

MEM Week Week beginning Day       Activity
B0 day 20 July 2024 Saturday Webinar 1 (PM:9h-10h  and IM: 10h-11h) Semester orientation 
B1 week 22 July 2024 Monday MEM classes start, IM/PM Lecture 1

day Monday Pre-Module Assignment for IM/PM due (12h00)
B2 week 29 July 2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 2

day 30 July 2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 1 due (12h00)
B3 week 5 August  2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 3

week PM Group Assignment 1
day 6 August  2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 2 due (12h00)
day 9 August  2024 Friday National Women's Day (Public Holiday)

B4 week 12 August  2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 4
week PM Group Assignment 1 (continued)
day 13 August  2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 3 due (12h00)
day 17 August  2024 Saturday Webinar 2 (PM:9h-10h  and IM: 10h-11h)

B5 week 19 August  2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 5
week IM Group Assignment 1
day 20 August  2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 4, PM Group Assignment 1 due (12h00)

B6 week 26 August  2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 6
week IM Group Assignment 1 (continued)
day 27 August  2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 5 due (12h00)

B7 week 2 September 2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 7
week PM Group Assignment 2
day 3 September 2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 6, IM Group Assignment 1 due (12h00)
day 7 September 2024 Saturday Webinar 3 (PM: 9h-10h and IM: 10h-11h)

week 9 - 13 September 2024 University recess

2024 Second Semester Schedule for MEM Year 1 (2024 intake)
IM = Innovation Management                   PM = Project Management All times in the table below 

are in the South African time 
zone (SAST)
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MEM Calendar  2nd Semester 2024, Year 1 (2024 intake)

MEM Week Week beginning Day       Activity

B8 week 16 September 2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 8
week PM Group Assignment 2 (continued)
day 17 September 2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 7 due (12h00)

B9 week 23 September 2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 9
week IM Group Assignment 2
day 24 September 2024 Tuesday Heritage Day (Public Holiday)

IM/PM Reflection 8, PM Group Assignment 2 due (12h00)
B10 week 30 September 2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 10

week IM Group Assignment 2 (continued)
day 1 October 2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 9 due (12h00)
day 5 October 2024 Saturday Webinar 4 (PM: 9h-10h and IM:10h-11h)

B11 week 7 October 2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 11
week PM Group Assignment 3
day 8 October 2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 10, IM Group Assignment 2 due (12h00)

B12 week 14 October 2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 12
week PM Group Assignment 3 (continued)
day 15 October 2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 11 due (12h00)

B13 week 21 October 2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 13
week IM Group Assignment 3
day 22 October 2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 12, PM Group Assignment 3 due (12h00)

B14 week 28 October 2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 14
week IM Group Assignment 3 (continued)
day 29 October 2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 13 due (12h00)

B15 week 4 November 2024 Monday IM/PM Lecture 15 (No Reflection required)
day 5 November 2024 Tuesday IM/PM Reflection 14, IM Group Assignment 3 due (12h00)
day 9 November 2024 Saturday Webinar 5 (PM: 9h-10h and IM: 10h-11h)
day 6 December 2024 Friday Final assignment due (IM and PM)
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